Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pimpernel International Limited		102/24/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Percy International Limited	
Street Address:	26-32 Derwent Street	
City:	Blackhill, Consett, County Durham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DH8 8LY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76443949	PIMPERNEL TABLEMATES
Registration Number:	1317116	PIMPERNEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Burton S. Ehrlich

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PIMPERNEL ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0832

900042024

764439

CH \$65.0

source=pimpernel name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0833



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 373157

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PIMPERNEL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

PERCY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 24th February 2005





TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 02/13/2006